Timely disclosure

The following is information concerning details of "timely disclosure" and "extraordinary reports", for which disclosure is required by law for companies listed on the Tokyo Stock Exchange.

Notice on Change of Issue Name on the Tokyo Stock Exchange

Fuji Oil Co., Ltd. hereby announces that, as of October 1, 2015, we will change the name of our company stock listed on the Tokyo Stock Exchange.

1. Overview of changes	Prior to change: Fuji Oil \rightarrow After change:
	Fuji Oil G. Furthermore, there is no
	change in the securities code (2607)
2. Date of change	October 1, 2015

3. Reason for change of issue name This change is due to the fact that on October 1, 2015, we will change our business name to Fuji Oil Holdings Inc.